Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xanc	iria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. 119234				
Ple	Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies Tomohiro SUZUKI Hiromi MORI):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561					
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger						
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: July 16, 20	004						
4.	A.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/808,338 B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C.								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Aċ	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	 2320 36-6400		nayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9.	To the	original document.	7,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of : August 6, 2004				
	Eric	D. Morehouse; Registration N							

PATENT REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomohiro SUZUKI	(5)	<u> </u>		
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Hiromi MORI				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		each (In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		define non-pi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America at defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relessue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	UNINSTALL SYSTEM				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 119234				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) executi	ed an application for patent in the United S	itates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onJul. 16, 2004		<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/808,338	<u> </u>		
	filed applications	filed	March 25, 2004				
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of resulting the entir	sons for the invention, and any assignees may deem necessa. 2) The undersigned agreed in or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evider. 3) The undersigned agree(ans of the International Convent. 4) The undersigned agree(sons of the International Convent. 5) The undersigned hereby a from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned hereby any or desirable in order to come	patent(s) ry. (s) to exe thereof, a nce and g s) to exe tion for P s) to perfor the to perfor authorize e said As d that he grant(s) ti ply with t	ecute all papers necessary in connective all papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application become forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and protection of industrial Property or similar of a similar and affirmative acts which may be agnee. Despite they have a secuted, and will be firm of OHEE & BERRINGE the position of the patents.	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm b r of Patents to issue any and all Letters I rest, and hereby covenants that he has (the not execute, any agreements in conflict he wer to insert on this assignment any furthe id Trademark Office for recordation of this	be declared concerning any operate with the Assignee in in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a Patents of the United States hey have) full right to convey sewith.		
Date	· Jol. 16 . 20	064	Name of Inventor	nohisa Sugafii	(SEAL)		
Date	· Tul. 16. 2	004 <u> </u>	Tomol Name of Inventor	niro SUZUKI	(SEAL)		
Dodo			Hirom	MORI	(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor	.,	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	 _	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Nome of Inventor				

PATENT REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0278

_____(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

Date